INSTRUKCIA

OSTRZEZENIE

Ze wzgledow bezpeczenstwa, nie nalezy
wykonywac agresywnych wsaddw ani wisie¢ na
obreczy, moze to doprowadzi¢ zniszczenia
produktu i uszczerbku na zdrowiu uzytkownika!

Przed montazem i uzytkowaniem produktu nalezy doktadnie zapoznac sie z
ponizszg instrukcja.

Przed montazem nalezy upewnic sie, ze opakowanie zawiera wszystkie
niezbedne elementy.

Montaz powinien zosta¢ wykonany przez 2 doroste osoby.

OSTRZEZENIE

Produkt oraz jego opakowanie nie s zabawkami i zawiergjq mate elementy,
trzymac z daleka od dzieci, istnieje ryzyko uduszenia lub nieszczesliwego
wypadku.



Parts catalog

Nazwa Ilos¢ Funkcja
A Sruba dociskowa 1 taczy rure (W) z rurg (Y)
B1,82,83 Sruby M6 x35 MM 4 || tac2y:cbrecz (1); tablice c)
oraz rure (W)
2 tacza rurki (L1) (L2) w
Cc1,C2,C3 Sruby M8 x20 MM 2 podstawa (S)
) tacza rure (Y) z rurg (X),
D1,02,D3 Sruby M8 x55 MM 3 oraz rure (X) z rurg (W)
5 tacza rure (Y) z rurkami (L1
E1,E2,E3 Sruby M8 x60 MM 1 (EZ)Q e (t1)
G Kotko 2
Korek do podstawy 1
| Obrecz 1
J Siatka 1
K Tablica 1
L1 Rurka 1
L2 Rurka 1
M 0Os do kotek 1
N Zatyczka do rury 1
w Gérna rura 1
X Srodkowa rura 1
Y Dolna rura 1
S Podstawa 1
o Klucz imbusowy 1
P Klucz 2
A D1 D2 b3
i ol gy 3
" av G ] vexssum
81 B2 B3
E1 E2 Ela
1 P
;ﬁl ‘] M6 x 35 MM d
. i BEE M8 x 60 MM
cic2 C3

ﬂm M8 x 20 MM







D

Potacz rury (X) i (Y) tak jak
pokazana na obrazku za pomoca
zestawu srub i nakretek (D)

G

Przetdz os (M)przez kotka (G)
podstawe (S) i rure (Y), tak jak
pokazano na obrazku.




Uzyj zestawu srub (E) aby potgczyé rurki
(L1)(L2) z rurg (Y), tak jak pokazano na
ilustracji.

Uzyj zestawu s$rub (C) Aby potaczy¢ rurki
(L1)(L2) z podstawa (S), tak jak pokazano
na obrazku.




Uzyj zestawu srub i nakretek (B) do
potaczenia obreczy (I), tablicy (K) oraz
rury (W), tak jak pokazano na rysunku.
Natéz zatyczke (N) na szczyt rury (W)
aby zapobiec dostawaniu sie wody do
srodka.

By B2 B2p3
Lad) PSSR 1o
Lol SHP jy i

Zamontuj rure (W) na rurze (X), dostosuj wysokos¢ i uzyj zestawu srub
(D) aby potaczyc rury, a natepnie uzyj sruby dociskowej (A) by
ustabilizowac konstrukcje.

Aby zmieni¢ wysokos¢ kosza nalezy odkrecic srube dociskowa i srube (D).




Zamontuj siatke (J) na dolnej czesci obreczy (I),
tak jak pokazano na ilustracji




Piasek

Korek

Woda

Napetnij podstawe (S) woda lub drobnym piaskiem, aby
obcigzy¢ konstrukcje.

Kosza nie nalezy uzywac do agresywnych wsadoéw, nie nalezy wisie¢ na obreczy.

Nie nalezy wspinac sie na kosz. Dzieci znajdujace sie w poblizu kosza powinny by¢ pod
kotrolg osoby dorostej.

Kosz powinien by¢ uzywany wytacznie po uprzednim obcigzeniu podstawy woda lub piaskiem.
Produkt do uzytku zewnetrzego. Aby wydtuzy¢ zywotnosé produktu, gdy nie jest uzytkowany
zaleca sie przechowywanie go w suchym pomieszczeniu.

Produkt nalezy czysci¢ tagodnymi $rodkami czystosci, nie szorowac.

Kazdorazowo przed uzytkowaniem nalezy upewnic sie ze wszystkie elementy sa poprawnie
zamontowane, a sruby sa dokrecone.



Warning!

For your safety, please do
not violently dunk or hang
from the basketball hoop.

Installation Reminder:

* For the sake of safety and saving your valuable time, please read this instruction carefully before
installing, balancing, displaying and disassembling the basketball stand. Before installation, all
accessories in the package must be checked to master the installation steps and details.

* This product requires at least 2 adult mounts. Please prepare 2 movable paddles.

* If you have any problems with installation and use, please contact the after-sales staff at any time.
We will provide you with help in time to reduce your trouble or damage to the product!



Parts catalog

Part number Name and specification of parts | quantity Part role
A Plastic screw cooking 1 Fixed upper pipe (W) and middle pipe (Y)
B1,82,83 screws, M6 x35 MM 4 ::::Z;t;gtuh;:?v{f;) hackboand (K)
c1,02,c3 screws, M8 x20 MM 2 ff;’)“&;'fﬂ:ﬁg%’:s' é"(es")’be'
Connect the lower pipe (Y) and the
D1,02,03 screws, M8 x55 MM 3 middle pipe (X), connect the middle
pipe (X) and the upper pipe (W)
e L v | Gt e 1
G The wheel 2
Base water cover 1
I Ring 1
J NET 1
K Rebounds 1
L3 Right slanting rod 1
L2 Left slanting rod 1
M Wheel pin 1
N Waterproof cover 1
w Upper tube 1
X In tube 1
Y The tube 1
S Base 1
o Allen wrench 1
P Wrench 2
A Dt o2 03
F 34 f:] | L ‘f’ftjjf‘*-;E M8 x 55 MM
B1 B2 B3
ﬂ-—i A~ : E|1 ~ ‘E/g\_\ El3
£l I ‘L M6 x 35 MM ™ QL__ ] T

c1c2 C3

L X 4
ﬂm M8 x 20 MM







s o

As shown in the figure, using
bolt set (D1), (D2), (D3),
connecting the middle pipe (X)
and the lower pipe (Y) tighten
the screws.

G

As shown in the picture, use the wheel pin (M) to insert the wheel (G),
bottom (S), bottom tube (Y), so that the edges are connected.

As is shown in




As shown in the figure,Use bolt set (E1).(E2)-(E3) as shown in the mouth
diagram, One end of each oblique tie rod (L1) and (L2) is connected to
he lower tube (Y)

As shown in the picture, the use of bolt group (C1), (c2), (C3) will be the
lower end of the inclined rod (L1) (L2), connected to the base (S).
Tighten the screw.




As shown in the figure, four screws
were used to connect the basket (I)
and the board (K) with the basket (1)
and the board (W) through the
figure(B1), (B2), (B3).

Put a cover (N) on top of tube
(W), to prevent rain water from
getting inside.

By B2 L. B2p3
L) PERpR 10
mldala

As shown in the picture, install the tube (W) and insert it into the middle rod (X),
adjust it to the desired height, then use 1 screw set (D1), (D2), (D3), and then use
the plastic knob (A) to stabilize the upper tube (1W), so that the basketball stand is
installed.

Note: To adjust the height, remove the screw set (D) and loosen the plastic knob
(A) to adjust the height.




Install the net (J) on the rim () as shown in the figure.




Fine sand

Water cover

Water

Fill the base (S) with water or fine sand to keep the basketball stand stable.

Do not use the basket for aggressive dunks, do not hang from the hoop.

Do not climb on the basket. Children near the basket should be under the supervision of
an adult.

The basket should only be used after the base has been weighed down with water or
sand.

Product for external use. To extend the life of the product, when not in use, it is
recommended to store it in a dry place.

The product should be cleaned with mild detergents, do not scrub.

Each time before use, make sure that all elements are correctly mounted and the screws
are tightened.

)



